Clty Of Ga | neSV| I |e 200 East S:K/eHrasﬂllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 040825, Version: 0

Lease Extension for 211 Northeast 1st Street (B)

In April 1999, the City leased 211 Northeast 1st Street to Chandler, Lang, and Haswell, P.A. for legal offices. The
term of Addendum Number 3 for that lease expires on April 29, 2005, and Chandler, Lang, and Haswell, P.A. is
interested in renewing the lease for another three-year term. The City no longer uses a portion of the building and
Chandler, Lang, and Haswell, P.A. has agreed to lease the additional space, which increased the square footage by
524 square feet. This fourth addendum to the lease provides for an adjustment of the rental rates as a result of the
revised floor space. The rent would increase from the current $2,800 per month to $3,140 per month. The term of
the lease will run from May 2005 through April 29, 2008, and will be renewed annually.

The City will receive $37,680 per year in rent. This is an increase of $4,080 annually.
The City Commission: 1) approve Addendum Number 4 to the lease between Chandler, Lang, and Haswell, P.A.

and the City of Gainesville; and 2) authorize the Interim City Manager or designee to execute the lease Addendum
Number 4, and any necessary related documents.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/4/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

